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COEN IMPORTED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 24th March 1877.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
432,459
192,935
259,164

1,840
9,653

90,879
430,371

1,417,301

Cwt.
68,798

6
2

68,806

1,486,107

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
79,362
52,980

2,800

5,091
19,353
96,980

256,566

Cwt.
17,689

17,689

274,255

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
54,600

144,805

199,405

Cwt.
9,738

• t i

9,738

209,143

Quarters

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
566,421
245,915
261,964

1,840
14,744

110,232
672,156

1,873,272

Cwt.
96,225

6
2

96,233

1,969,505

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
40

343
523

63
516
105

1,590

Cwt.
187

"425

612

2,202

Quarters.
844

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
4,299

232
1,060

1,043
9,918

16,552

Cwt.
490

13

503

17,055

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
4,339

575
1,583

63
516

1,148
9,918

18,142

Cwt.
677

'425

'" 13

1,115

19,257

Quarters.
844

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
March 26, 1877.

S. SELDON, Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 24th March
1877.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
42,565 3

27,962 5

4,966 -3

AVERAGE

s.
51

41

24

PRICE.

d.
2

3

9

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
March 24, 1877.

E. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


