CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 24th March 1877.

	Quan	NTITIES IM	PORTED IN	Quantities Exported from the United Kingdom.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 432,459 192,935 259,164 1,840 9,653 90,879 430,371	Cwt. 79,362 52,980 2,800 5,091 19,353 96,980	Cwt. 54,600 144,805	Cwt. 566,421 245,915 261,964 1,840 14,744 110,232 672,156	Cwt. 40 343 523 63 516 105	Cwt. 4,299 232 1,060 1,043 9,918	Cwt. 4,339 575 1,583 63 516 1,148 9,918
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	1,417,301	256,566	199,405	1,873,272	1,590	16,552	18,142
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 68,798 6 2 	Cwt. 17,689	Cwt. 9,738 	Cwt. 96,225 6 2 	Cwt. 187 425 	Cwt. 490	Cwt. 677 425 13
Total of Meal	68,806	17,689	9,738	96,233	612	503	1,115
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,486,107	274,255	209,143	1,969,505	2,202	17,055	19,257
Malt (entered by the Quarter)}	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 844	Quarters.	Quarters. 844

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London, March 26, 1877. S. SELDON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 24th March 1877.

			QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat		•••	 Qrs. 42,565	Bus.	s. 51	$rac{d.}{2}$	
Barley	•••	•••	 27,962	5	41	3	
Oats	•••	•••	 4,966	3	24	9	